PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/15/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keyhole, Inc.	10/15/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liquid Acquistion LLC	
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheater Parkway	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7818325
Application Number:	12906878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-875-2327

Email: rreasoner@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Robin W. Reasoner
Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24207-17621 AND 13014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin W. Reasoner

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cert of Merger - Keyhole to Liquid Acq LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025904 FRAME: 0774 \$80.00 78183

501457446

source=Cert of Merger - Keyhole to Liquid Acq LLC#page2.tif source=Cert of Merger - Keyhole to Liquid Acq LLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025904 FRAME: 0775





The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"KEYHOLE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LIQUID ACQUISITION LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"LIQUID ACQUISITION LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED

AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2004, AT 9:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3865500 8100M

040748134

Darriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3426429

DATE: 10-21-04

PATENT REEL: 025904 FRAME: 0776

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:26 PM 10/15/2004 FILED 09:26 PM 10/15/2004 SRV 040748134 - 3865500 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

KEYHOLE, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

LIQUID ACQUISITION LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

Liquid Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("LLC"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The names and jurisdictions of formation or organization of the entities to this merger are as follows:

Liquid Acquisition LLC

Delaware

Keyhole, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger and reorganization has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by LLC and Keyhole, Inc. (the "Company") in accordance with Section 251 of Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company shall be Liquid Acquisition LLC (the "Surviving LLC").

FOURTH: An executed copy of the agreement and plan of merger and reorganization is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving LLC at the following address:

c/o Google Inc. 1600 Amphitheater Parkway Mountain View, CA 94043

FIFTH: A copy of the agreement and plan of merger and reorganization will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Company or any member of LLC.

PATENT REEL: 025904 FRAME: 0777 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Liquid Acquisition LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of <u>Wholey 15</u>, 2004.

LIQUID ACQUISITION LLC

By: GOOGLE INC.

Sole Member

Name: David C. Drummond
Title: Vice President, Corporate

Development

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER]

PATENT REEL: 025904 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 03/04/2011